The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

Executive Office of Public Safety e Security e &z
Department of Correction
50 Maple Street, Suite 3
Milford, MA 01757
CHARLES D. BAKER {Ié[ (508) 422-3300 CAROL A. MICI
Governor WU, tHASS, gorv /d‘oc Acting Commissioner
JOHN A. O'MALLEY
Chief of Staff
PAUL DIETL

KARYNE POLITCO

. CHRISTOPHER M. FALLON
Lieuterant Governor

MICHAEL G. GRANT
THOMAS A. TURCO, III PAUL ]J. HENDERSON

Secretary Deputy Conmmissioners
JENNIFER A. GAFFNEY
January 22, 2019 Acting Deputy Commissioner

Via Electronic Mail: mdillon@prisonlegalnews.org

Mg. Michelle Dillon

Human Rights Defense Center
720 3™ Avenue, Suite #1605
Seattle, WA 98104

RE: Records Reguest Dated 1/7/19 for Phone Contracts and Payments
Dear Mg. Dillion:

I am in receipt of your records request dated January 7, 2019 seeking
the following records: “Documents detailing all payments received by
the Massachusetts Department of Correction from any telephone service
provider, or on behalf of any telephone service provider, £rom January
i, 2017 to present.”

Enclosed please find the records responsive to your regquest.

If you object to this responsge, you may appeal to the Supervisor of
Records in accordance with M.G.L. c. 66, 810(b) and 950 CMR 32,00.

Sincerely,

Kdte Silvia
Director of Communications

Enc.



Department of Correction

Inmate Secure Calling Phone Sysytem

Commission
Period

Jan-17
February-17
March-17
April-17
May-17
Jun-17
Jul-17
Aug-17
Sep-17
Qct-17
Nov-17
Dec-17
Jan-18
Feb-18
Mar-18
Apr-18
May-18
Jun-18
Jul-18
Aug-18
Sep-18
Oct-18

Commission
amount

$ 195,817.96
$ 200,840.15
$ 190,744.26
$ 202,962.21
$ 190,475.45
$ 192,596.88
$ 188,118.43
$ 193,386.77
$ 184,479.49
$ 181,151.18
$ 197,351.06
$ 190,509.19
$ 194,699.86
$ 199,431.12
$ 184,909.75
$ 207,921.26
$ 197,911.20
$ 228,356.18
$ 318,011.88
$ 312,317.56
$ 309,210.03
$ 325,376.75



