

CHARLES D. BAKER
Governor

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts Executive Office of Public Safety & Security

Department of Correction 50 Maple Street, Suite 3 Milford, MA 01757 Tel: (508) 422-3300 www.mass.gov/doc



CAROL A. MICI Acting Commissioner

JOHN A. O'MALLEY Chief of Staff

PAUL DIETL
CHRISTOPHER M. FALLON
MICHAEL G. GRANT
PAUL J. HENDERSON
Deputy Commissioners

JENNIFER A. GAFFNEY
Acting Deputy Commissioner

KARYN E. POLITO Lieutenant Governor

THOMAS A. TURCO, III

Secretary

January 22, 2019

<u>Via Electronic Mail:</u> mdillon@prisonlegalnews.org

Ms. Michelle Dillon Human Rights Defense Center 720 3rd Avenue, Suite #1605 Seattle, WA 98104

RE: Records Request Dated 1/7/19 for Phone Contracts and Payments

Dear Ms. Dillion:

I am in receipt of your records request dated January 7, 2019 seeking the following records: "Documents detailing all payments received by the Massachusetts Department of Correction from any telephone service provider, or on behalf of any telephone service provider, from January 1, 2017 to present."

Enclosed please find the records responsive to your request.

If you object to this response, you may appeal to the Supervisor of Records in accordance with M.G.L. c. 66, §10(b) and 950 CMR 32.00.

Sincerely,

Kate Silvia

Director of Communications

Enc.

Department of Correction Inmate Secure Calling Phone Sysytem

Commission Period	Commission amount
Jan-17	\$ 195,817.96
February-17	\$ 200,840.15
March-17	\$ 190,744.26
April-17	\$ 202,962.21
May-17	\$ 190,475.45
Jun-17	\$ 192,596.88
Jul-17	\$ 188,118.43
Aug-17	\$ 193,386.77
Sep-17	\$ 184,479.49
Oct-17	\$ 181,151.18
Nov-17	\$ 197,351.06
Dec-17	\$ 190,509.19
Jan-18	\$ 194,699.86
Feb-18	\$ 199,431.12
Mar-18	\$ 184,909.75
Apr-18	\$ 207,921.26
May-18	\$ 197,911.20
Jun-18	\$ 228,356.18
Jul-18	\$ 318,011.88
Aug-18	\$ 312,317.56
Sep-18	\$ 309,210.03
Oct-18	\$ 325,376.75